10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

ETHAN ROGERS, State Bar No. 275629
VERIZON WIRELESS

15505 Sand Canyon Avenue

Irvine, California 92618

(213) 891-8758

Attorney for Petitioner
VERIZON WIRELESS
BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE

SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

In the Matter of CASE NO. 6139-8

VERIZON WIRELESS,
STIPULATION
[Facility I.D. No. 152161]

Petitioner,
VS.
SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT

DISTRICT,
Respondent.

We, the undersigned parties, hereby agree and stipulate as follows:
1. The Petitioner and the District agree to have this matter placed on the Hearing Board’s Consent

Calendar on October 16, 2024.

2. The Petitioner seeks a regular variance from the provisions of District Rule 203(b) and Permit to

Operate No. F94141 for the specific permit conditions listed in the attached (Proposed) Order.

3. The parties agree to have the Declaration of Zachary Feingold, Regional Environmental Manager

for the Petitioner, admitted into evidence regarding this matter.

4, The parties agree to incorporate all prior evidence from the ex parte emergency variance, dated

September 20, 2024.
US-DOCS\112017777.1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

includes proposed conditions) that are attached.

Petitioner.

Code Section 41700.

SO STIPULATED
FOR PETITIONER:

REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY:

Ethan Rogers
Verizon Wireless
Attorney for Petitioner

FOR RESPONDENT:

By: ‘@@/LM %"‘

Dap'hne Hsu
Principal Deputy District Counsel
South Coast Air Quality Management District

US-DOCS\112017777.1

5. The parties agree on a set of (Proposed) Findings and Decision and a (Proposed) Order (which

6. The District does not oppose the Petitioner’s request for the granting of a variance for the

6. The variance sought by the Petitioner is not expected to result in a violation of Health and Safety

Dated: October 10, 2024

Dated: October 10, 2024




	ETHAN ROGERS, State Bar No. 275629
	VERIZON WIRELESS
	15505 Sand Canyon Avenue
	Irvine, California 92618
	(213) 891-8758
	Attorney for Petitioner
	VERIZON WIRELESS
	BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE
	SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
	SO STIPULATED



