1	ETHAN ROGERS, State Bar No. 275629 VERIZON WIRELESS 15505 Sand Canyon Avenue			
2				
3	Irvine, California 92618 (213) 891-8758			
4	Attorney for Petitioner			
5	VERIZON WIRELESS			
6	<b>BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE</b>			
7	SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT			
8	In the Matter of	CASE NO. 6139-8		
9	VERIZON WIRELESS,			
10	[Facility I.D. No. 152161]	STIPULATION		
11	Petitioner,			
12	vs.			
13	SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT			
14	DISTRICT, Respondent.			
15				
16	We, the undersigned parties, hereby agree and stipulate as follows:			
17	1. The Petitioner and the District agree to have this matter placed on the Hearing Board's Consent			
18	Calendar on October 16, 2024.			
19				
20	2. The Petitioner seeks a regular variance from the provisions of District Rule 203(b) and Permit to			
21	Operate No. F94141 for the specific permit conditions listed in the attached (Proposed) Order.			
22				
23	3. The parties agree to have the Declaration of Zachary Feingold, Regional Environmental Manager			
24	for the Petitioner, admitted into evidence regarding this matter.			
25				
26	4. The parties agree to incorporate all prior evidence from the ex parte emergency variance, dated			
27	27 September 20, 2024. US-DOCS\112017777.1			
	1			

1		
2	5. The parties agree on a set of (Proposed) Findings and Decision and a (Proposed) Order (which	
3	includes proposed conditions) that are attached.	
4		
5	6. The District does not oppose the Petitioner's request for the granting of a variance for the	
6	Petitioner.	
7		
8	6. The variance sought by the Petitioner is not expected to result in a violation of Health and Safety	
9	Code Section 41700.	
10		
11		
12	SO STIPULATED	
13	FOR PETITIONER:	
14	REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY:	
15 16	Dated: October <u>10</u> , 2024	
10	By:	
18	Ethan Rogers Verizon Wireless Attorney for Petitioner	
19	FOR RESPONDENT:	
20		
21	By: Dupline Upn Dated: October <u>10</u> , 2024	
22	Daphne Hsu	
23	Principal Deputy District Counsel South Coast Air Quality Management District	
24		
25		
26		
27	US-DOCS\112017777.1	